
BRUNSTING003470

Bank of America 
Bank of America, N.A. ~ 
P .0. Box 25118 ':t!lf!"' 
Tampa, FL 33622-5118 

Pagelof4 
Statement Period 
12-31-10 through 01-13-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 

H 

0146233 
Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

11 ••• 11 ... 111 ••• 1 ••• 11.1 ••• 1.1.1.1 ••••• 11.1 •• 1 •• 11.11 ••• 1 •• 1.1 
14099 001 SCM999 0 

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 
13630 PINEROCK LN 
HOUSTON TX 77079-5914 

Our Online Banking service allows you to check balances, track account activity and more. 
With Online Banking you can also view up to 18 months of this statement 

online and even turn off delivery of your paper statement. 
Enroll at www .bankofamerica.com. 

At Bank of America, if fraud occurs on your debit or credit card, charges will be credited to your account 
as soon as the next business day pending resolution of claim. To be covered, report fraud charges 
promptly. Don't share personal or account information. See account agreements or visit 
www.bankofamerica.com/solutions for details. 

Bank of America is launching the Gift for OpportunityrMfund. Together we can address needs in our 
communities by donating to Feeding America and the Boys and Girls Club of America. Bank of America 
is matching up to $1 million in contributions. Donate today at your Banking Center or go online to 
bankofamerica.com/give. 



BRUNSTING003471

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

MyAccess Checking 

NELVA E BRUNSTING CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

Account Number 
Beginning Balance on 12-31-10 

Deposits and Other Additions 
Checks Posted 
ATM and Debit Card Subtractions 
Service Charges and Other Fees 

Ending Balance on 01-13-11 

Deposits and Other Additions 

TX Tlr transfer 

Your Account at a Glance 

5860 2122 9546 
$ 0.00 
+ 4,991.20 

3,188.14 
296.59 

26.00 
$ 1,480.47 

MyAccess Checking Additions 

Date Posted 

12-31 
Banking Ctr Town & Country #0000159 TX 
Confirmation# 8681578797 

Online Banking transfer from Chk 1143 
Confirmation# 0408261624 

Deposit 

01-03 

01-06 

Page 2 of 4 
Statement Period 
12-31-10 through 01-13-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 

H 

Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

Amount($) 

25.00 

2,466.20 

2,500.00 

Total Deposits and Other Additions $4,991.20 

MyAccess Checking Subtractions 

Check # Posting Date Amount($) Check # Posting Date Amount($) 

91 
92 

01-07 
01-10 

* Gap in sequential check numbers. 

585.00 
1,413.14 

ATM and Debit Card Subtractions 

93 
102* 

Randalls Store 01/09 #000555055 Purchase 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

CheckCard 0109 Walgreens #0489 
Houston TX 24445001010000425981932 

BkofAmerica ATM 01/11 #000007185 Withdrwl 
Meyerland Plaza Houston TX 

01-11 
01-13 

605.00 
585.00 

Total Checks Posted $3,188.14 

Date Posted 

01-10 

01-10 

01-12 

Amount($) 

234.97 

21.62 

40.00 

Total ATM and Debit Card Subtractions $296.59 
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NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

Service Charges and Other Fees 

MyAccess Checking Subtractions 

Date Posted 

Check Order00099 Des:Fee 
Indn :N elva E Brunsting 

ID:U016879450 01-13 
Co ID:0000000099 Ppd 

Total Service Charges 

Daily Balance Summary 

Date Balance($) Date Balance($) Date 

Beginning 0.00 01-06 4,991.20 01-11 
12-31 25.00 01-07 4,406.20 01-12 
01-03 2,491.20 . 01-10 2,736.47 01-13 

Page 3 of 4 
Statement Period 
12-31-10 through 01-13-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 

H 

0146235 
Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

Amount($) 

26.00 

and Other Fees $26.00 

Balance($) 

2,131.47 
2,091.47 
1,480.47 
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Page 4 of4 

How To Balance Your Bank of America Account 
FIRST, start with your Account Register/Checkbook: 

1. List your Account Register/Checkbook Balance here ................................................................................................................................................................................................ $ --------
2. Subtract any service charges or other deductions not previously recorded that are listed on this statement ...................................................... $ --------

3. Add any credits not previously recorded that are listed on this statement (for example interest) .................................................................................... $ --------

4. This is your NEW ACCOUNT REGISTER BALANCE ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... $ -------

NOW, with your Account Statement: 

1. List your Statement Ending Balance here .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... $ --------

2. Add any deposits not shown on this statement .................................................................................................................................................................................................................. $ --------

SUBTOTAL .................................................................. $==== 
3. List and total all outstanding checks, ATM, Check Card and other electronic withdrawals 

Checks, ATM, Check Card, Checks, ATM, Check Card, Checks, ATM, Check Card, 
Electronic Withdrawals Electronic Withdrawals Electronic Withdrawals 

Date/Check # Amount Date/Check # Amount Date/Check # Amount 

4. TOTAL OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS, ATM. Check Card and other electronic withdrawals ................................................................................................ $ 
5. Subtract total outstanding checks, ATM, Check Card and other electronic withdrawals from Subtotal 

This Balance should match your new Account Register Balance .................................................................................................................................................................. $ 
Upon receipt of your statement, differences, if any, should be reported to the bank promptly in writing and in accordance with provisions in your deposit 
agreement. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR BANK DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 
Change of Address. Please call us at the telephone number listed on the front of this statement to tell us about a change of address. 

Deposit Agreement. When you opened your account, you received a deposit agreement and fee schedule and agreed that your account would be 
governed by the terms of these documents, as we may amend them from time to time. These documents are part of the contract for your deposit account 
and govern all transactions relating to your account, including all deposits and withdrawals. Copies of both the deposit agreement and fee schedule, 
which contain the current version of the terms and conditions of your account relationship, may be obtained at our banking centers. 

Electronic Transfers: In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers 
If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about an electronic transfer (e.g., ATM transactions, direct deposits or 
withdrawals, point-of-sale transactions) on the statement or receipt, telephone or write us at the address and number listed on the front of this statement 
as soon as you can. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

' Tell us your name and account number. 
' Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more 
information. 
' Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 
For consumer accounts used primarily for personal, family or household purposes, we will investigate your complaint and will correct any error 
promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (10 calender days if you are a Massachusetts customer) (20 business days if you are a new customer, 
for electronic transfers occurring during the first 30 days after the first deposit is made to your account) to do this, we will recredit your account for the 
amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. 
For other accounts, we investigate, and if we find we have made an error, we credit your account at the conclusion of our investigation. 

Reporting Other Problems. You must examine your statement carefully and promptly. You are in the best position to discover errors and unauthorized 
transactions on your account. If you fail to notify us in writing of suspected problems or unauthorized transactions within the time periods specified in 
the deposit agreement (which periods are no more than 60 days after we make the statement available to you and in some cases are 30 days or less), we 
are not liable to you for, and you agree not to make a claim against us for the problems or unauthorized transactions. 

Direct Deposits. If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your account at least once every 60 days from the same person or company, you 
may call us at the telephone number listed on the front of this statement to find out if the deposit was made as scheduled. 

Bank of America, N.A. Member FDIC and Gl Equal Housing Lender 

H 
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Ba.nk of Ame.rica 
Bank of America, N.A. ~ 
P .0. Box 25118 -.....,..... 
Tampa, FL 33622-5118 

Page I of 5 
Statement Period 
01-14-11 through 02-10-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 

H 

0141705 
Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

11 ••• 11 ••• 111 ••• 1 ••• 11.1 ••• 1.1.1.1 ••••• 11.1 •• 1 .. 11.11 ••• 1 •• 1.1 

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 
13630 PINEROCK LN 
HOUSTON TX 77079-5914 

11099 001 SCM999 !1 0 

Our Online Banking service allows you to check balances, track account activity and more. 
With Online Banking you can also view up to 18 months of this statement 

online and even turn off delivery of your paper statement. 
Enroll at www.bankofamerica.com. 

At Bank of America, if fraud occurs on your debit or credit card, charges will be credited to your account 
as soon as the next business day pending resolution of claim. Don't share personal or account 
information. See account agreements or visit www.bankofamerica.com/solutions for details. 
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NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

MyAccess Checking 

NELVA E BRUNSTING CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

Account Number 
Beginning Balance on 01-14-11 

Deposits and Other Additions 
Checks Posted 
ATM and Debit Card Subtractions 
Service Charges and Other Fees 
Other Subtractions 

Ending Balance on 02-10-11 

Your Account at a Glance 

5860 2122 9546 
$ 1,480.47 
+ 22,620.00 

11,444.52 
1,031.16 

105.00 
1,493.29 

$ 10,026.50 

Page 2 of 5 
Statement Period 
01-14-11 through 02-10-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 

H 

Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

Help avoid occasional Overdraft & NSF: Returned Item fees. Set up Alerts to get messages by email or text when your balance is 
low. Use Overdraft Protection to transfer available funds from linked savings, credit card, or credit line to your checking account to 
help cover items that would overdraw your account. Call us for details. 

MyAccess Checking Additions 

Deposits and Other Additions 

Return Of Posted Check I Item (Received On 01-18) 
Check #0000000110 

Return Of Posted Check I Item (Received On 01-18) 
Electronic Transaction 

Online Banking transfer from Chk 1143 
Conffl 3049684838; Brunsting, Anita 

Online Banking transfer from Chk 1143 
Conffl 0215486909; Brunsting, Anita 

Fee Refund 
nbkhuz8 

US Treasury 310 Des:Soc Sec ID:Xxxxxxxxxd SSA 
Indn:Nelva E Brunsting Co ID:3101036216 Ppd 

Online Banking transfer from Chk 1143 
Conffl 6104113733; Brunsting, Anita 

Online Banking transfer from Chk 1143 
Conffl 4231325513; Brunsting, Anita 

Date Posted 

01-19 

01-19 

01-20 

01-27 

01-27 

02-03 

02-07 

02-10 

Amount($) 

810.00 

725.00 

5,000.00 

3,500.00 

105.00 

1,780.00 

700.00 

10,000.00 

Total Deposits and Other Additions $22,620.00 

MyAccess Checking Subtractions 

Check # Posting Date Amount($} Check # Posting Date Amount($} Check # Posting Date Amount($} 

101 01-18 1,065.00 110* 01-18 810.00 117 02-07 65.00 
103* 01-18 220.00 111 01-20 70.00 118 02-02 7.10 
104 01-19 2.54 112 01-21 1,619.00 120* 01-28 856.93 
105 01-19 8.02 113 01-21 888.00 121 02-01 1,249.00 
106 01-20 39.74 114 01-24 1,083.91 122 02-02 460.00 
107 01-18 238.50 115 01-25 100.00 124* 02-04 842.00 
108 01-19 1.23 116 01-27 906.55 126* 02-07 807.00 



BRUNSTING003476

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

Page 3 of 5 
Statement Period 
01-14-11 through 02-10-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 

H 

0141707 
Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

MyAccess Checking Subtractions 

Check # Posting Date Amount($) 

127 02-09 105.00 

* Gap in sequential check numbers. 

A TM and Debit Card Subtractions 

Kroger 01115 #000082610 Purchase 
14344 Memorial Dr Houston TX 

CheckCard 0114 Exxonmobil 47188966 
Jersey Villagtx 24164051015378001795630 

CheckCard 0123 Verizon Wrls lvr Ve 
800-9220204 CA 24498041023169189075855 

Randalls Store 01/23 #000635058 Purchase 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

CheckCard 0122 Chick-Fil-A #01037 
Houston TX 24427331023710013223418 

BkofAmerica ATM 01/25 #000006811 Withdrwl 
Lakewood Forest Cypress TX 

CheckCard 0127 Chevron 003077 
Houston TX 76097540460310272175991 

Randalls Store 01/29 #000576033 Purchase 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

Randalls Store 01/30 #000569014 Purchase 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

CheckCard 0130 Chevron 00107985 
Houston TX 24625121030410244886432 

CheckCard 0127 Chick-Fil-A #01037 
Houston TX 24427331028710011831977 

Lowe's #1570 01129 #000991908 Purchase 
4645 Beechnut Str Houston TX 

Randalls Store 02/06 #000565032 Purchase 
12850 Memorial Dr Houston TX 

CheckCard 0206 Exxonmobil 47191184 
Houston TX 24164051038378001189654 

Nnt Hare Repai 02/09 #000000005 Purchase 
5815 Star Ln Houston TX 

CheckCard 0208 Exxonmobil 97276117 
Houston TX 24164051040378004789282 

Service Charges and Other Fees 

NSF: Returned Item Fee For Activity Of 01-18 
Electronic Transaction 

Overdraft Item Fee For Activity Of 01-18 
Check #0000000103 

NSF: Returned Item Fee For Activity Of 01-18 
Check #0000000110 

Total Checks Posted $11,444.52 

Date Posted Amount($) 

01-18 32.33 

01-18 20.93 

01-24 106.42 

01-24 35.89 

01-24 3.29 

01-25 10.00 

01-27 20.86 

01-31 51.87 

01-31 47.24 

01-31 21.07 

01-31 3.29 

01-31 0.95 

02-07 71.64 

02-08 20.06 

02-09 574.65 

02-10 10.67 

Total ATM and Debit Card Subtractions $1,031.16 

Date Posted 

01-19 

01-19 

01-19 

Amount($) 

35.00 

35.00 

35.00 

Total Service Charges and Other Fees $105.00 
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NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

Page 4 of 5 
Statement Period 
01-14-11 through 02-10-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 

H 

Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

MyAccess Checking Subtractions 

Other Subtractions 

Cardmember Serv Des:Cr CD Pmt Check #:0109 
lndn:4037660013896626 Co ID:Cxxxxxxxxx Arc 

Cardmember Serv Des:Cr CD Pmt Check #:0109 
lndn:4037660013896626 Co ID:Cxxxxxxxxx Arc 

Bank Of America Credit Card Bill Payment 

Date Posted 

01-18 

01-21 

02-01 

Amount($) 

725.00 

725.00 

43:29 

Total Other Subtractions $1,493.29 

Total Overdraft Fees and NSF: Returned Item Fees 

Total Overdraft Fees 
Total NSF: Returned Item Fees 

Date Balance($) 

Be~inning 1,480.47 
01- 8 1,631.29-
01-19 213.08-
01-20 4,677.18 
01-21 1,445.18 
01-24 215.67 

Total for 
This Period 

$35.00 
$70.00 

Total 
Year-to-Date 

$35.00 
$70.00 

We refunded to you a total of $105.00 in fees 
for Overdraft and/or NSF: Returned Items this 
statement period and a total of $105.00 in fees 
for Overdraft and/or NSF: Returned Items this 
year. 

Daily Balance Summary 

Date Balance($) Date Balance($) 

01-25 105.67 02-03 1,822.52 
01-27 2,783.26 02-04 980.52 
01-28 1,926.33 02-07 736.88 
01-31 1,801.91 02-08 716.82 
02-01 509.62 02-09 37.17 
02-02 42.52 02-10 10,026.50 
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Page 5 of 5 

How To Balance Your Bank of America Account 
FIRST, start with your Account Register/Checkbook: 

1. List your Account Register/Checkbook Balance here ............................................................................................................................................................................................. , .. $ --------

2. Subtract any service charges or other deductions not previously recorded that are listed on this statement ...................................................... $ --------

3. Add any credits not previously recorded that are listed on this statement (for example interest) .................................................................................... $ --------

4. This is your NEW ACCOUNT REGISTER BALANCE ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... $ -------
NOW, with your Account Statement: 

1. List your Statement Ending Balance here .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... $ --------

2. Add any deposits not shown on this statement ............................................................ , ..................................................................................................................................................... $ _____ ........ __ 

SUBTOTAL ...................................................... $===== 
3. List and total all outstanding checks, ATM, Check Card and other electronic withdrawals 

Checks, ATM, Check Card, Checks, ATM, Check Card, Checks, ATM, Check Card, 
Electronic Withdrawals Electronic Withdrawals Electronic Withdrawals 

Date/Check # Amount Date/Check # Amount Date/Check # Amount 

4. TOTAL OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS, ATM. Check Card and other electronic withdrawals ................................................................................................ $ 
5. Subtract total outstanding checks, ATM, Check Card and other electronic withdrawals from Subtotal 

This Balance should match your new Account Register Balance .................................................................................................................................................................. $ 
Upon receipt of your statement, differences, if any, should be reported to the bank promptly in writing and in accordance with provisions in your deposit 
agreement. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR BANK DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 
Change of Address. Please call us at the telephone number listed on the front of this statement to tell us about a change of address. 

Deposit Agreement. When you opened your account, you received a deposit agreement and fee schedule and agreed that your account would be 
governed by the terms of these documents, as we may amend them from time to time. These documents are part of the contract for your deposit account 
and govern all transactions relating to your account, including all deposits and withdrawals. Copies of both the deposit agreement and fee schedule, 
which contain the current version of the terms and conditions of your account relationship, may be obtained at our banking centers. 

Electronic Transfers: In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers 
If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about an electronic transfer (e.g., ATM transactions, direct deposits or 
withdrawals, point-of-sale transactions) on the statement or receipt, telephone or write us at the address and number listed on the front of this statement 
as soon as you can. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

• Tell us your name and account number. 
* Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more 
information. 
• Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 
For consumer accounts used primarily for personal, family or household purposes, we will investigate your complaint and will correct any error 
promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (10 calender days if you are a Massachusetts customer) (20 business days if you are a new customer, 
for electronic transfers occurring during the first 30 days after the first deposit is made to your account) to do this, we will recredit your account for the 
amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. 

For other accounts, we investigate, and if we find we have made an error, we credit your account at the conclusion of our investigation. 

Reporting Other Problems. You must examine your statement carefully and promptly. You are in the best position to discover errors and unauthorized 
transactions on your account. If you fail to notify us in writing of suspected problems or unauthorized transactions within the time periods specified in 
the deposit agreement (which periods are no more than 60 days after we make the statement available to you and in some cases are 30 days or less). we 
are not liable to you for, and you agree not to make a claim against us for the problems or unauthorized transactions. 

Direct Deposits. If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your account at least once every 60 days from the same person or company, you 
may call us at the telephone number listed on the front of this statement to find out if the deposit was made as scheduled. 

Bank of America, N.A. Member FDIC and Gl Equal Housing Lender 

H 

0141709 
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BankofAmerica ~. 
Bank of America, N.A. -+~. · 
P.O. Box 25118 ~ 
Tampa, FL 33622-5118 

Page I of 5 
Statement Period 
02-11-11 through 03-16-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 

H 

0134661 
Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

11 ... 11 ... 111 ••• 1 ... 11.1 ... 1.1.1.1 ..... 11.1 •• 1 .. 11.11 ... 1 •• 1.1 

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 
13630 PINEROCK LN 
HOUSTON TX 77079-5914 

17099 001 SCM999 I1 0 

Our Online Banking service allows you to check balances, track account activity and more. 
With Online Banking you can also view up to 18 months of this statement 

online and even turn off delivery of your paper statement. 
Enroll at www.bankofamerica.com. 

MyAccess Checking 

NELVA E BRUNSTING CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

Account Number 
Beginning Balance on 02-11-11 

Deposits and Other Additions 
Checks Posted 
ATM and Debit Card Subtractions 
Other Subtractions 

Ending Balance on 03-16-11 

Your Account at a Glance 

5860 2122 9546 
$ 10,026.50 
+ 17,717.52 

13,759.46 
1,039.00 
3,248.57 

$ 9,696.99 

Help avoid occasional Overdraft & NSF: Returned Item fees. Set up Alerts to get messages by email or text when your balance is 
low. Use Overdraft Protection to transfer available funds from linked savings, credit card, or credit line to your checking account to 
help cover items that would overdraw your account. Call us for details. 
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NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

MyAccess Checking Additions 

Deposits and Other Additions 

Deposit 
US Treasury 310 Des:Soc Sec ID:Xxxxxxxxxd SSA 

Indn:Nelva E Brunsting Co ID:3101036216 Ppd 
CheckCard 0306 Walgreens #0489 

Houston TX 74445001066600235241399 
Deposit 

Date Posted 

03-01 
03-03 

03-07 

03-11 

H 

Page 2 of 5 
Statement Period 
02-11-11 through 03-16-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 
Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

Amount($) 

15,540.40 
1,780.00 

6.48 

390.64 

Total Deposits and Other Additions $17,717.52 

MyAccess Checking Subtractions 

Check # Posting Date Amount($} Check # Posting Date Amount($} Check # Posting Date Amount($} 

125 02-11 70.00 141 02-25 826.72 154 03-15 10.00 
130* 02-11 1,166.00 143* 02-25 510.00 155 03-10 285.00 
131 02-11 637.41 144 02-28 801.80 156 03-10 1,045.67 
133* 02-14 100.00 145 03-02 365.23 157 03-11 100.00 
134 02-17 15.01 146 03-04 538.68 158 03-14 1,253.02 
135 02-14 430.00 148* 03-07 1,704.19 159 03-16 55.00 
136 02-18 771.23 149 03-14 25.00 161* 02-18 70.00 
138* 02-17 1,454.42 150 03-10 5.37 162 02-22 1,067.57 
139 02-25 52.00 151 03-08 181.58 312* 03-15 111.00 
140 02-22 100.00 153* 03-14 7.56 

Total Checks Posted $13,759.46 

* Gap in sequential check numbers. 

ATM and Debit Card Subtractions Date Posted Amount($) 

Randalls Store 02112 #000655055 Purchase 02-14 76.92 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

Randalls Store 02/13 #000656060 Purchase 02-14 23.68 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

CheckCard 0212 Chevron 001079 02-14 20.10 
Houston TX 97562640460310432097451 

Kroger 02118 #000084155 Purchase 02-18 27.33 
17455 Sprg Cypres Cypress TX 

Randalls Store 02/19 #000597005 Purchase 02-22 47.02 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

Wal Wal-Mart S 02/20 #000529592 Purchase 02-22 46.27 
2718 Wal-Sams Houston (C) TX 

Walgreen Compa 02119 #000902091 Purchase 02-22 28.12 
5560 Weslayan Houston TX 

Lowe's #1570 02/20 #000620069 Purchase 02-22 22.99 
4645 Beechnut Str Houston TX 

CheckCard 0219 Southwest Fertilizer 02-22 8.73 
Houston TX 24071051051987109941149 

Randalls Store 02/20 #000002004 Purchase 02-22 8.68 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

CheckCard 0219 Chick-Fil-A #01037 02-22 5.83 
Houston TX 24427331051710014141333 

CheckCard 0220 Subway 00327528 02-22 3.25 
Houston TX 24164071052255905122487 



BRUNSTING003481

NELVA E BRUNSTING 
CAROLE A BRUNSTING 

Page 3 of 5 
Statement Period 
02-11-11 through 03-16-11 
B 09 0 A P PA 9 

H 

0134663 
Number of checks enclosed: 0 
Account Number: 5860 2122 9546 

MyAccess Checking Subtractions 

ATM and Debit Card Subtractions - Continued 

CheckCard 0221 Exxonmobil 47188966 
Jersey Villagtx 24164051053378001625418 

CheckCard 0222 Verizon Wrls Myacct Ve 
800-9220204 CA 24498041054169129782281 

Randalls Store 02/24 #000602018 Purchase 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

Radio Shack 02/26 #000955196 Purchase 
Kroger Plaza S.C. Houston TX 

CheckCard 0226 Southwest Fertilizer 
Houston TX 24071051058987107138899 

Petsmart Inc 1 02/26 #000075895 Purchase 
5415 W Loop South Houston TX 

CheckCard 0227 The Home Depot 566 
Houston TX 24610431059010174312569 

CheckCard 0228 Exxonmobil 47191184 
Houston TX 24164051060378001647132 

Randalls Store 03/05 #000612118 Purchase 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

CheckCard 0305 Chevron 001079 
Houston TX 93571540460310641893469 

Wa1 Wal-Mart S 03/05 #000505808 Purchase 
5094 Wal-Sams Houston TX 

Randalls Store 03/06 #000605017 Purchase 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

CheckCard 0305 Chick-Fil-A #01037 
Houston TX 24427331065710014423354 

CheckCard 0306 Subway 00327528 
Houston TX 24164071066255906519198 

Randalls Store 03/13 #000025030 Purchase 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

CheckCard 0312 Chevron 001079 
Houston TX 70752140460310712170648 

CheckCard 0310 Exxonmobil 47191184 
Houston TX 24164051070378001811710 

CheckCard 0310 Chick-Fil-A #01037 
Houston TX 24427331070710013132256 

Randalls Store 03112 #000612039 Purchase 
5586 Weslayan Houston TX 

CheckCard 0312 Taco Cabana #148 
Houston TX 24431051072207388701845 

CheckCard 0311 Taco Cabana #148 
Houston TX 24431051071207388703289 

CheckCard 0312 Chick-Fil-A #01037 
Houston TX 24427331072710014582523 

CheckCard 0311 Chick-Fil-A #01037 
Houston TX 24427331071710015126438 

Randalls Store 03/15 #000594108 Purchase 
4800 W Bellfort Houston TX 

Randalls Store 03116 #000692081 Purchase 
5586 Wes1ayan Houston TX 

Date Posted Amount($) 

02-23 20.36 

02-24 172.35 

02-24 24.39 

02-28 94.13 

02-28 59.73 

02-28 36.79 

03-01 20.55 

03-02 21.69 

03-07 24.30 

03-07 22.98 

03-07 11.89 

03-07 9.77 

03-07 3.29 

03-08 3.25 

03-14 29.21 

03-14 22.20 

03-14 22.20 

03-14 14.16 

03-14 13.23 

03-14 8.63 

03-14 6.48 

03-14 3.29 

03-14 1.83 

03-16 60.94 

03-16 12.44 

Total ATM and Debit Card Subtractions $1,039.00 
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Statement Period 
02-11-11 through 03-16-11 
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H 

Number of checks enclosed; 0 
Account Number; 5860 2122 9546 

MyAccess Checking Subtractions 

Other Subtractions Date Posted Amount($) 

Cardmember Serv Des:Cr CD Pmt Check #:0152 03-14 3,248.57 
Indn:4037660013896626 Co ID:Cxxxxxxxxx Arc 

Total Other Subtractions $3,248.57 

Total Overdraft Fees and NSF: Returned Item Fees 

Total Overdraft Fees 
Total NSF: Returned Item Fees 

Date Balance($) 

Beginning 10,026.50 
02-11 8,153.09 
02-14 7,502.39 
02-17 6,032.96 
02-18 5,164.40 
02-22 3,825.94 
02-23 3,805.58 

Total for 
This Period 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Total 
Year-to-Date 

$35.00 
$70.00 

We refunded to you a total of $105.00 in fees 
for Overdraft and/or NSF: Returned Items this 
year. 

Daily Balance Summary 

Date Balance($) Date Balance($) 

02-24 3,608.84 03-07 15,831.98 
02-25 2,220.12 03-08 15,647.15 
02-28 1,227.67 03-10 14,311.11 
03-01 16,747.52 03-11 14,601.75 
03-02 16,360.60 03-14 9,946.37 
03-03 18,140.60 03-15 9,825.37 
03-04 17,601.92 03-16 9,696.99 
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How To Balance Your Bank of America Account 
FIRST, start with your Account Register/Checkbook: 

1. List your Account Register/Checkbook Balance here ................................................................................................................................................................................................ $ --------

2. Subtract any service charges or other deductions not previously recorded that are listed on this statement ...................................................... $ --------

3. Add any credits not previously recorded that are listed on this statement (for example interest) .................................................................................... $ --------

4. This is your NEW ACCOUNT REGISTER BALANCE ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... $ -------

NOW, with your Account Statement: 

1. List your Statement Ending Balance here .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... $ --------

2. Add any deposits not shown on this statement .................................................................................................................................................................................................................. $ --------

SUBTOTAL ............................................... $===== 
3. List and total all outstanding checks, ATM. Check Card and other electronic withdrawals 

Checks, ATM, Check Card, Checks, A TM, Check Card, Checks, ATM, Check Card, 
Electronic Withdrawals Electronic Withdrawals Electronic Withdrawals 

Date/Check # Amount Date/Check # Amount Date/Check # Amount 

4. TOTAL OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS, ATM. Check Card and other electronic withdrawals ................................................................................................ $ 
5. Subtract total outstanding checks, ATM. Check Card and other electronic withdrawals from Subtotal 

This Balance should match your new Account Register Balance .................................................................................................................................................................. $ 
Upon receipt of your statement, differences, if any, should be reported to the bank promptly in writing and in accordance with provisions in your deposit 
agreement. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR BANK DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 
Change of Address. Please call us at the telephone number listed on the front of this statement to tell us about a change of address. 

Deposit Agreement. When you opened your account. you received a deposit agreement and fee schedule and agreed that your account would be 
governed by the terms of these documents, as we may amend them From time to time. These documents are part of the contract for your deposit account 
and govern all transactions relating to your account, including all deposits and withdrawals. Copies of both the deposit agreement and fee schedule, 
which contain the current version of the terms and conditions of your account relationship, may be obtained at our banking centers. 

Electronic Transfers: In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers 
If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about an electronic transfer (e.g., ATM transactions, direct deposits or 
withdrawals, point-of-sale transactions) on the statement or receipt, telephone or write us at the address and number listed on the front of this statement 
as soon as you can. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

' ·Tell us your name and account number. 
' Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more 
information. 
' Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 
For consumer accounts used primarily for personal, family or household purposes, we will investigate your complaint and will correct any error 
promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (10 calender days if you are a Massachusetts customer) (20 business days if you are a new customer, 
For electronic transfers occurring during the first 30 days after the First deposit is made to your account) to do this, we will recredit your account for the 
amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. 

For other accounts, we investigate, and if we find we have made an error, we credit your account at the conclusion of our investigation. 

Reporting Other Problems. You must examine your statement carefully and promptly. You are in the best position to discover errors and unauthorized 
transactions on your account. If you fail to notify us in writing of suspected problems or unauthorized transactions within the time periods specified in 
the deposit agreement (which periods are no more than 60 days after we make the statement available to you and in some cases are 30 days or less), we 
are not liable to you for, and you agree not to make a claim against us for the problems or unauthorized transactions. 

Direct Deposits. If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your account at least once every 60 days from the same person or company, you 
may call us at the telephone number listed on the front of this statement to find out if the deposit was made as scheduled. 

Bank of America, N.A. Member FDIC and Gt Equal Housing Lender 

H 

0134665 




